U.S. CAGE Code 06324
Series 79
Straight
PCB  Connectors
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
F

Straight PCB Terminated
Panel Mount Plugs, Socket Contacts
How To Order
790-029S Straight PCB Panel Mount Plugs
SOCKET CONTACTS WITH STRAIGHT PCB TERMINATION
Note:
EMI Spring
is not
compatible
with chromate
finishes
including
cadmium and
zinc-nickel
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
F
F-17
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Se
rie
s 7
9
St
ra
ig
ht
PC
B
Co
nn
ec
to
rs
TABLE 2 HARDWARE OPTION
N
No Mating Hardware
Connector is supplied with threaded holes.
Shell size M has #8-32 threads, shell sizes H
and L have #6-32 threads, other sizes have
#4-40 threads. Thread depth is .150" (3.8).
P
Jackposts
Connector is supplied with non-removable
stainless steel jackposts. Shell size M has
#6-32 threads, shell sizes H and L have #4-40
UNC thread, other sizes have #2-56 thread.
G
Guide Pins
Connector is supplied with stainless steel
non-removable guide pins. Mates with
type "S" guide sockets on corresponding
receptacle connector.
S
Guide Sockets
Connector is supplied with stainless steel
non-removable bushings. Mates with type
"G" guide pins on corresponding receptacle
connector.
SHELL
.183 (4.65)
EMI GASKET
EMI SPRING
CONTACT SOCKET
.007
(0.18)
.025 (0.64)
INSULATOR
EPOXY
.510 (12.95)
MAX

Straight PCB Terminated
Panel Mount Plugs, Socket Contacts
How To Order
Rev. 10/16/19
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
Series 79
Straight
PCB  Connectors
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
F
F-18
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
B BASIC
A MAX
C BASIC
C BASIC
D MAX
.485 (12.32)
MAX
.335 (8.51)
MAX
.510 (12.95)
MAX
E MAX
.233 (5.92)
MAX
2-56 UNC-2B X
.150 (3.81) MIN
2 PLACES
.158 (4.01)
.093 ± .005
(2.36 ± 0.13)
2-56 UNC-2B X .150 (3.81) MIN
2 PLACES
.215 (5.46)
MAX
JACKPOST
SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE.
PC TAIL LENGTH
± .020 (0.51)
CODE A: .125 (3.18)
CODE B: .250 (6.35)
CONTACT TAIL DIA
#23 CONTACT
.018/.022 (0.46/0.56)
#16 CONTACT
.060/.064 (1.52/1.63)
SHELL SIZES A, B, C, D, E, F, G, J, K
+/- .030 (0.76) ALLOWABLE
MISALIGNMENT FROM CENTERLINE
BLIND MATE
790-029S SIZE A-F, J, K DIMENSIONS
Shell
Size
A Max. B Basic C Basic D Max. E Max.
In. mm. In . mm. In. mm. In. mm. In. mm.
A 1.211 30.76 .925 23.50 .565 14.35 .335 8.51 .760 19.30
B 1.361 34.57 1.075 27.31 .715 18.16 .485 12.32 .910 21.11
C 1.511 38.38 1.225 31.12 .865 21.97 .635 16.13 1.060 26.92
D 1.611 40.92 1.325 33.66 .965 24.51 .735 18.67 1.160 29.46
E 1.761 44.73 1.475 37.47 1.115 28.32 .885 22.48 1.310 33.27
F 1.911 48.54 1.625 41.28 1.265 32.13 1.035 26.29 1.460 37.08
J 2.261 57.43 1.975 50.17 1.615 41.02 1.390 35.31 1.810 45.97
K 2.661 67.59 2.375 60.33 2.015 51.18 1.795 45.59 2.210 56.13
790-029S
Straight PCB Terminated
Panel Mount Plugs, Socket Contacts
Dimensions
790-029S Shell Size A, B, C, D, E, F, J and K Dimensions
U.S. CAGE Code 06324